U.S. PATENT OND FRADEMARK OFFICE

65-61-4	Case Docket No. 980275 APR 1 9 1999 Patent and Trademark Office RECONDATION FORMSOVER SHEET APR 1 9 1999 Patent and Trademark Office RECONDATION FORMSOVER SHEET					
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
adu	1. Name of conveying parties:					
	Shiro OGATA and Yoshimitsu MATSUI					
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? YesNo_XX					
	2. Name and address of receiving parties:					
	Name: TAO INC.					
	Street Address: 3F, KN Building, 52-1, Tomigaya 1-chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151, Japan					
	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TANAKA TENSHA					
	Street Address: 2351-231, Chubuhei, Arita-machi, Nishimatsuura-gun, Saga-ken 844, Japan					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No_XX					
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					
	Execution Date: March 25, 1998 and March 30, 1998					
	4. Title: COATING METHOD OF AMORPHOUS TYPE TITANIUM PEROXIDE					
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/051,237					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is:					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX					

04/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000027 09051237

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0720

6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name	: ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006			
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
	XX Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>				
10. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
]	Donald W. Hanson			
N	ame of Person Signing Signature			
	April 19, 1999 27,133			
D	Registration No.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3_				

Rev. 2/97 DWH/llf

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0721

Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton

Docket No	. 980275	
- Collect 1 (C	. ,,,,,,	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sconsideration paid to the undersig	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGN	of other good and valuable IOR) by		
Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	TAO Inc. 3F, KN Building, 52-1, Tomigaya	1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151,	JAPAN		
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TANAKA	A TENSHA			
	2351-231, Chubuhei, Arita-machi	Nishimatsuura-gun, Saga-ken 844,	JAPAN		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the rece hereby sells, assigns and transfers the invention entitled	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu	, the undersigned ASSIGNOR sive right, title and interest to		
Title of Invention)	RPHOUS TYPE TITANIUM PERO	XIDE			
*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	filed after the filing unless otherwise indicated below:				
ection must be	*filed on	, Serial No			
completed)	(Armstrong, Westerman, Hattor code, serial number and/or filing	i, McLeland & Naughton is hereby	authorized to insert the series		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applicate continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term of which the same may be granted.				
	continuation, divisional, reissue o	ate all papers necessary in connection r reexamination applications thereof th applications as the ASSIGNEE may	and also to execute separate		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any in litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this applicant continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue put thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their signature(s).		
Signatures)	Shino gala	Shiro OGATA	March 25, 1998 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Goshinitsa Matsu	Yoshimitsu MATSUI	March 30,1998		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0722